ZOJ-E BIKEIEFLENL 79513 Series

th3ESE LN DIRECT-DRIVE HIGH SPEED LOCKSTITCH
SEWING MACHINE SEWING MACHINE

TR

PARTS BOOK

T MIELELR X ”™/RZ S
ZOJE SEWING MACHINE CO. LTD.



= K
CONTENTS

THHEAR
Parts Book

A

T O M moOQO0 w

ME2AH

Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

L8 Bkoan
Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Cover Components

. REDRM

Needle bar & thread tension components

55 S NI VNS Zapi=lis
Presser bar & tension release components

LS ezt

Hook of driving shaft components

Rt HF

Feed mechanism components

EE R

Lubrication Components

M BIREMS B

Presser Foot Components Of Oil Plate Knee Lift

W AR
Components Of Thread-running Stand

Bt

Auxiliaries

@ co c0c co0 cee coe soe ses see see ses see see ses soe

@¢ ¢ #0000 000 800 000 206 800 0 a0 s0e 500 0 a0 s0s 800 ses ses see ses ses see

@ oc c00 c0e see sce see see sos see ses see

© N O O

- 11

14
16

- 18
- 20



A M5 EH
Machine frame&miscellaneous cover components




A M7 EH
Machine frame&miscellaneous cover components

F S

R =]

%
B

g/ F

Ref.No.| Part.No. G Description Q'ty Remark
A-1 10008972 |425T Screw 8
A-2 20003774 | |5&ER Side plate 1
A-3 10008977 |&RE Rubber plug 1
A-4 10010877 | 5&ERE Side plate gasket 1
A-5 10004380 | 125 Screw 3
A-6 10031086 | %ezkes Bobbin wider ASM. 1
A-7 10008773 | &% Rubber ring 1
A-8 10050423 | 85T Screw 2
A-9 10011149 | 5t17] Thread cutter 1
A-10 10008939 | OFZE O-ring 1
A-11 10008938 |iH&E Oil window 1
A-12 | 10009576 |i&EE Rubber plug 1
A-13 10034382 | etk LL28 Bobbin thread tension ASM. 1
A-14 | 10008975 | K= Rubber plug 1
A-15 10008941 | BREZE Rubber plug 1
A-16 | 10002577 |JEiRszHE Bed screw stud 4
A-17 10013706 | H#EHEBHE Side plate ASM. 1
A-18 10008972 | 4257 Screw 3
A-19 | 10008977 |#&KE Rubber plug 2
A-20 20013583 | @R 1
A-21 10039362 | mEtkRE 1
A-22 10014082 | P& FHIPE Thread take-up lever cover 1
A-23 | 10008934 | 25T Screw 2
A-24 | 10008942 |ZKE Rubber plug 1
A-25 | 10008943 | &K= Rubber plug 2
A-26 | 10008940 | A% Arm thread guide right 1
A-27 | 10008973 |iB%T Screw 2
A-28 | 10008937 | &K%t Arm thread guide left 1
A-29 | 10004374 | 4257 Screw 2
A-30 10004373 |FRA#EE Ruler plate 1
A-31 10009005 |#2%T Screw 2
A-32 | 10026544 |§tHR Needle plate 1
A-32 10005917 | ft#k Needle plate 1 -5
A-32 10008039 | £tiR Needle plate 1 S7
A-33 10053207 | FaEh#ihEtA G The jog fill needle components 1
A-34 10011168 |#5H4.8 Washer 4.8 1
A-35 | 10008934 | SM3/16"x288R%] |Screw SM3/16"x28 1
A-36 | 10053206 | —{Rz(EEE Integrated electric control 1
A-37 | 10012080 | M4x20iR%5] Screw M4x20 1
A-38 10049837 | M5x35485T Screw M5x35 3
A-38 10052992 | iI%&kik Thread tension guide 1

2




. kEoBG

Main shaft&thread take-up components




. kEoBG

Main shaft&thread take-up components

F S

R =]

g/ F

Ref.No.| Part.No. G Description é&ﬁ Remark

B-1 10010543 | PEe&i&EME Thread take-up crank shaft 1

B-2 10010083 | 1257 Screw 1

B-3 10010535 | Pe&ei&Er Thread take-up bar 1

B-4 10038474 | Ykt o EB1E Thread take-up lever Asm. 1

B-4 10004158 | Hk&tT o 2B Thread take-up lever Asm. 1 S7
B-5 10010539 | P&t RhHE Oil resistant cover 1

B-6 10010545 |25T Screw 1

B-7 10010534 | O O-ring 1

B-8 10010082 | 25T Screw 1

B-9 10010065 | 1257 Screw 2

B-10 10010538 | OFZFEE O-ring 1

B-11 | 10010540 |HMEBRATHEE Sleeve of adjusting pin 1

B-12 | 10010504 | HERATH Adjusting pin 1

B-13 10012203 | §H#FHRHE Counter weight 1

B-13 10012858 | §H#FHRHE Counter weight 1 -5
B-14 | 10010504 | &t Bearing 2

B-15 10004144 | HkenatR Needle bar crank 1

B-15 10005937 | #kEratA Needle bar crank 1 -5
B-16 10053104 | $HHERF Needle bar crank rod 1

B-17 10053105 | ki Main shaft 1

B-18 | 10007233 | LihEiiE Bearing support 1

B-19 10004472 | seekFEnhie Wheel 1

B-20 | 10012062 | #8257 Screw 2

B-21 | 10010506 | #8257 Screw 1

B-22 | 10048484 | LihhimE Bearing support 1

B-23 10005020 |*2%T Screw 2

B-24 | 10048496 | _tihiymE Thrust collar 1

B-25 | 10048486 | _LifjgiE Bearing support 1

B-26 10010090 |#HE Thrust collar 1

B-27 10053257 | EB# Motor 1

B-28 | 10003100 |i=E4T Screw 4

B-29 10002436 | 1257 Screw 2

B-30 10053202 | k% Head wheel 1




C . kpAG

Needle bar & thread tension components

C-7

C-25

C-23




C BT, REDAM

Needle bar & thread tension components

F S

R =]

g/ F

Ref.No.| Part.No. G Description é&ﬁ Remark

C-1 10010587 |&KE Rubber plug 1

C-2 10011063 | §t#F LiHE Bearing support 1

C-3 10041608 | £t#F Needle bar 1

C-3 10041609 | &t#F Needle bar 1 -5
C-4 10030286 | &% Screw 1

C-5 10014117 |$tHTHE Bearing support 1

C-5 10005916 | FTHE Bearing support 1 -5
C-6 10005943 | T NELW Needle bar thread guide 1

Cc-7 10003468 | #Et Needle DBx1 14# 1

Cc-7 10003634 | #l5t Needle DPx5 21# 1 -5
C-8 10010591 | #tHr=s Needle bar thread guide 1

C-8 10005943 | $H1F&4 Needle bar thread guide 1 -5
C-9 10010588 | sZ4TIRET Screw 1

C-10 | 10052735 | §HHFiZEsEtE Needle bar holder 1

C-11 10052734 | stHiTiEEiEis Slide block 1

C-12 10004184 | ¥reksT Thread release pin 1

C-13 10004183 | OZE O-ring 1

C-14 10004200 | 4857 Screw 1

C-15 10039524 | Yk T RE Tension post socket 1

C-16 | 10004201 |Hksk= Spring 1

C-17 | 10004177 | =424 Screw 1

C-18 10012981 | K&HRF Nut 1

C-19 10004199 | L& HIzhiR Tension disc stopper 1

C-20 10004176 | F&zE Spring 1

C-20 | 10005941 | k&= Spring 1

C-21 10004179 | #rgkiR Thread release disc 1

C-22 10004180 | &tk Tension disc holder 2

C-23 10041354 | =88 Thread take-up device 1

C-23 10041543 | K28 Thread take-up device 1 -5
C-24 | 10006264 |125T Screw 1

C-25 | 10008934 |1i@4T Screwx 1

C-26 | 10010640 | =FR%&%% Three-hole thread eyelet 1

Cc-27 10010308 | 4257 Screw 1

C-28 10053109 | &1 Screw 1

C-29 10012140 | M&ims] Tension release supporting pin 1

C-30 | 10010642 |3z Spring 1




E#. e Bl

Presser bar & tension release components

D-1




Ex. oAl

Presser bar & tension release components

F S

R =]

g/ F

Ref.No.| Part.No. |# G Description éyﬁ Remark
D-1 10008409 | AEIRETAM Screw ASM. 1
D-2 10011022 |AEIRET Screw 1
D-3 10011023 |AEEZRE Nut 1
D-4 10004439 |BAESH Presser guide bar 1
D-5 10004473 |@AEE Spring 1
D-6 10039365 | EHFSZE Presser guide bar bracket 1
D-7 10000325 | 85T Screw 1
D-8 10011457 | [EEMHHE Oil protector cover 1
D-9 10014118 | [EHHE Bearing support 1
D-9 10005915 | [EHHE Bearing support 1 -5
D-10 | 10012449 | EERIZRML Presser foot ASM. 1
D-10 | 10005982 | F/ERIERM Presser foot ASM. 1 -5
D-11 | 10010650 | #2457 Screw 1
D-12 10010646 | £+ Presser bar 1
D-13 | 10013038 | FO4E Snap ring 2
D-14 10039381 |3¢EE Spring 1
D-15 | 10039371 | Fp&iR Lifting lever 1
D-16 | 10050190 | ERRFEERH | Hand lifter CAM ASM. 1
D-17 | 10011064 | EMIRF Hand lifter 1
D-18 10010027 | OFE& O-ring 1
D-19 | 10050590 | & Snap ring 1
D-20 10039374 |4 Shaft 1
D-21 10010016 |#2%] Screw 1
D-22 10009074 | #2457 Screw 1
D-23 10039373 |$H Screw 1
D-24 | 10010027 | OZE O-ring 1
D-25 10039372 | #ALRTTHR Tension release plate 1
D-26 10039377 | & ERITRFF Connecting rod verrical 1
D-27 | 10039379 | &EMEHTHT Lifting lever link 1
D-28 | 10010652 |#24T Screw 1
D-29 | 10010651 |%R%T Screw 1
D-30 | 10041762 | EMIRIFF Lifting lever connecting rod 1




=

W Bl

Hook of driving shaft components

E-1

—

E-26

E-27

E-20

E-25




E W Bl

Hook of driving shaft components

F S

R =]

&

ix

Ref.No.| Part.No. G Description é&ﬁ Remark
E-1 10010067 | fEt8ENIA Positioning finger 1
E-2 10010066 | 1257 Screw 1
E-3 10003780 |#7% Bobbin case 1
E-4 1001006 |#t&wh Bobbin 1
E-5 10023997 | hEt& Hook 1
E-5 10007157 | It Hook 1 -5
E-6 10010064 | fRiHIRET Screw 1
E-7 10010063 | jHs Oil wick 1
E-8 10011065 | ;M= Oil seal 1
E-9 10004347 | FihaIiHE Bearing support 1
E-10 10010058 | & Snap ring 1
E-11 10048484 | FHEHE Bearing support 1
E-12 10010061 | T4h Hook driving shaft 1
E-13 | 10002560 | Fim<PiqELt Gear 1
E-14 | 10002509 | BT AN |Gear 1
E-15 10010030 | #4257 Screw 1
E-16 10010059 |#2%5T Screw 2
E-17 10010593 | 1857 Screw 1
E-18 10008864 | tREREE Rubber plug 1
E-19 | 10048490 | B TiHE Bearing support 1
E-20 10010058 |#HE Snapring 1
E-21 10010059 | #2457 Screw 2
E-22 | 10048488 | Bl FihE Bearing support 1
E-23 10039610 |#2%] Screw 1
E-24 10010057 | =4 Upright shaft 1
E-25 | 10002561 |'=ih PG EMA |Gear 1
E-26 | 10002445 | Lih<P>iqeEst Gear 1
E-27 10010065 | 42457 Screw 8

10




=R HE
Feed mechanism components

F

11



F =R A

Feed mechanism components

Ef.Nz. J?rfﬁz. G Description é&ﬁ Iimalr%(
F-1 10010090 |13.8x1#4FE Closing ring 13.8x1 2
F-2 10014116 | ERHAFMIHE Shaft sleeve 2
F-3 10010097 |38 4h Feed driving shaft 1
F-4 10010073 |iX¥l4h Feed rocker shaft 1
F-5 10004440 | FZREE(R/IL\H Pin 1
F-6 10004474 | FZRpE Feed bar driving crank 1
F-7 10010074 |SM11/64"x4082%]|Screw SM11/64" x40 1
F-8 10004993 |SM3/16"x2842%] |Screw SM3/16"x28 1
F-9 20001665 | FZEER4 Feed bar ASM. 1
F-10 10010099 |SM1/8"x4412%5] |Screw SM1/8"x44 2
F-11 10026545 |iX®F Feed dog 1
F-11 10006005 |iXHEF Feed dog 1 -5
F-11 10026357 |XESF Feed dog 1 S7
F-12 | 10042079 |#FXFEHIEHAME |Crank 1
F-12 | 10043177 |#&FXFEEEAMG |Crank 1 S7
F-13 10004628 |SM11/64"x4082%]|Screw SM11/64" x40 1
F-14 10010095 |SM3/16"x284R£] |Screw SM3/16"x28 2
F-15 10010086 |IRF/SHAR Crank 1
F-16 | 10010091 |$ATFEMIMAIRET |Screw 1
F-17 10004475 |SM9/32"x 282 |NutSM9/32"x28 1
F-18 10010084 | AT EMF Connecting rod 1
F-19 10010089 |18.5x1.214HE Closing ring 18.5x1.2 1
F-20 10010092 |SM1/4"x4088%] |Screw SM1/4"x40 2
F-21 | 10010115 |EEHR(OE Feed drive eccentric cam 1
F-21 10005991 |iXFHRLOE Feed drive eccentric cam 1 S7
F-22 10010072 | iEXELER Connecting rod 1
F-22 10006004 | iERHEM Connecting rod 1 S7
F-23 10010098 |ERHB O ER Thrust cover 1
F-23 10005992 |ERHR OB ER Thrust cover 1 S7
F-24 10010643 | SM9/64"x40482%] |Screw SM9/64" x40 4
F-25 10010069 |i=FHEMHE Pin 1
F-26 10010071 |SM9/64" x4082%] |Screw SM9/64" x40 1
F-27 10010068 | ERHSIEERTR Connecting plate 2
F-28 10010075 | ERHSIZERIR Connecting plate 2
F-29 10010076 |iX#AHHE Crank 1
F-30 10010096 | iX#}HR1EEHE Pin 2
F-31 10013015 |SM11/64"x4082%]| Screw SM11/64" x40 1
F-32 10010087 | f@iEohiRiEEH Pin 2
F-33 10010088 | E#HENIREESRH | Feed adjusting ASM. 1
F-33 10028750 | XRHEMIREERRG | Feed adjusting ASM. 1
F-34 10010102 | ERHENIREEL G Pin 2

12




F =R A

Feed mechanism components

Ef.Nz. J?rfﬁz. G Description é&ﬁ Iimalrk

F-35 10010506 |SM15/64"x2842%]|Screw SM15/64"x28 2

F-36 10010197 |SM9/64" x4042%] |Screw SM9/64" x40 2

F-37 | 10010282 |iEmNtREEENRIHR Plate 1

F-38 10010285 |SM11/64"x408R%]|Screw SM11/64" x40 2

F-39 | 10010284 |iZGhtREEENIE  |Spring 1

F-39 | 10012990 |#ZzhiREESfI%  |Spring 1 -5/S7
F-40 10010283 | EEFHERF Feed adjust rod 1

F-40 10037069 | EIEFEHEF Feed adjust rod 1 S7
F-41 | 10010649 |5.1x0.634H Closing ring 5.1x0.6 2

F-42 10010288 | 181X &} FE 4T 54 Pin 1

F-43 10010242 | iERIAT S Feed regulator 1

F-43 10027597 | X &} IET 25 Feed regulator 1 S7
F-44 10014120 | EHBETHRME | Shaftsleeve 1

F-45 10010238 | 4247 Screw 1

F-46 10013869 | HESA§i & Spring 1

F-47 10013870 | K4 i $4 Pin 1

F-48 10011025 | E R FATIEEHE Screw 1

F-49 10010240 |9.2x2.7 O, & O-ring 9.2x2.7 1

F-50 10035275 | % &} BBk HH Feed dial 1

F-50 10027596 | % &} BB 7k $H Feed dial 1 S7
F-51 10010281 | SM3/16"x2842 %7 Screw SM3/16"%x28 1

F-52 10010287 | f&l3% ¥} oy 4% £8 Pin 1

F-53 10053108 | 83X %} 1 1 Crank 1

F-53 10031548 | 83X %} th i Crank 1 S7
F-54 10010236 | 835 & th iR A2 5T Screw 1

F-55 10014119 | BIEKBHME Shaft sleeve 1

F-56 10010241 | 3135 %} 3 Reverse feed shaft 1

F-57 10010243 | 7.8x2 OfZ &l O-ring 7.8%2 1

F-58 10040504 | MGIZ%T Screw M6 2

F-59 20003459 |EERIRF Reverse feed control lever 1

F-60 10010237 | fEER A E Spring 1

F-60 10012991 | xR E Spring 1 -5/S7
F-61 10010235 | i % [E E 1R Plate 1

F-61 10012987 | Wi & [E E R Plate 1 -5/S7

13




G EE T A
Lubrication Components

14



G EE T A
Lubrication Components

Ef.Nz. J?rfﬁz. G Description é&ﬁ Iimalrk
G-1 10008067 | @2iHZ(430mm) | Oil wick(430mm) 1
G-2 10008067 | @2il£(400mm) | Oil wick(400mm) 1
G-3 10010341 |eRHARRATE Spring 1
G-4 10010344 |IERIBERETIIEET |Screw 1
G-5 10010345 | hetgfAtmeE Oil tube 1
G-6 10010295 | IERAAEER Pressing plate 1
G-7 10010292 | SM15/64"x28t2%]| Screw SM15/64"x28 2
G-8 10010340 | fimERL Qil connection 1
G-9 10010293 | HRIERZEFE Screw 1
G-10 10008817 | HZRERHF Oil pump ASM. 1
G-11 | 10003077 |MEHRE6 Washer 6 1
G-12 10050422 | SM15/64"x28t25]| Screw SM15/64"x28 1
G-13 | 10005537 |HEEES Washer 5 1
G-14 10010066 | SM11/64"x40825]|Screw SM11/64" x40 1
G-15 10008938 | A& Oil sight window 1
G-16 | 10008939 |19x3 OFZE O-ring 19x3 1
G-17 | 10023807 | LiftilE Oil tube 1
G-18 | 10010898 | @R Oil stoper 1
G-19 10010899 | SM3/16"x2818%] |Screw SM3/16"x28 1
G-20 | 10014197 |EHmiB%H Foam rubber 1
G-21 | 10004476 |[EHEE Holder 1
G-22 10008934 | SM3/16"x2842%] |Screw SM3/16"x28 1
G-23 | 10010294 |EIiHFEEXE Oil felt preser 1
G-24 | 20000778 |[EIHEHRME Oil return tube ASM. 1

15




H . BRinERS A
Presser foot components of oil plate knee lift

H-24

16



H . BRiaERsAH
Presser foot components of oil plate knee lift

Ef.Nj. Pir?rt%Nz. G Description (%Qﬁ Iimalr%(
H-1 10008313 | A& Oil reservoir 1
H-2 10014194 | A& Oil reservoir gasket 1
H-3 10009984 | IaIEMITREE Pin 1
H-4 10009991 | 25T Screw 1
H-5 10009988 | #F Rubber ring 1
H-6 10002562 | BAFEESLAH Bracket ASM. 1
H-7 10003896 | BHFFIEL Bracket 1
H-8 10002610 | #2%T Screw 1
H-9 10002613 | 1257 Screw 1
H-10 | 10003899 |fa/EDiH Knee pressing shaft 1
H-11 | 10003893 |3¥E Spring 1
H-12 | 10002559 |#HE Snap ring 1
H-13 10002563 | IaEHIN M ERTRERH Crank ASM. 1
H-14 | 10009987 |R/EMII AR Crank 1
H-15 | 10003895 |#2%] Screw 2
H-16 | 10003898 |%&%f] Screw 1
H-17 10003890 |28} Nut 3
H-18 | 10009985 |BHUFFER4 Knee pressing plate ASM. 1
H-19 10003894 | #2%] Screw 1
H-20 | 10003897 | BMFFiEk Knee pressing plate holder 1
H-21 | 10003901 | BN Knee pressing plate rod 1
H-22 | 10003900 |BRHMIFE Knee pressing plate rubber 1
H-23 | 10003891 |4 Knee pressing plate 1
H-24 | 10004223 | #BMIRRE Knee pressing cover 1

17




T Le2R o E
Components of thread-running stand

1-17
= 1-18
1-17

18




n OFs 22 ap= oz

Components of thread-running stand

Ef.Nz. J?rfﬁz. G Description é&ﬁ Iimalrk
I-1 10004282 |EEE Column cap 1
I-2 10004293 | &R LEE Column pipe (upper) 1
I-3 10002953 |1REF Nut 6
I-4 10003022 | B E Washer 2
I-5 10003301 | %247 Screw 3
I-6 10004285 | I&%EE Thread guide bushing 2
1-7 10004289 |id4&E Thread guide pipe 2
1-8 10004298 | LidZkzE Thread hanger (upper) 1
1-9 10004286 |EEX Column pipe connector 1
I-10 10004291 | &ETHEE Column pipe (lower) 1
I-11 10004284 | Fid&ZR Thread hanger (lower) 1
1-12 10003312 | %247 Screw 1
1-13 10004288 | it Spool pin 2
1-14 10004287 | ZeiZ ¥R ER Spool cushion 2
I-15 10004281 | &&EIKE Spool mat 2
I-16 10004299 | &#& Spool seat disc 2
[-17 10004290 | BB Washer 2
1-18 10004295 | &F Washer 1
I-19 10002985 |#EE Nut 1

1

19




B4
Accessories




J B4

Accessories

Ef.Nz. J?rfﬁz. G Description é&ﬁ Iimalr%(
J-1 10010995 | HigZ27T] Screw driver 1
J-2 10003468 | DBx1 14#KEH1¥t| Needle 3
J-2 10003634 | DPx5 21#7%E#lEt| Needle 3 -5
J-3 10003892 | MMk Oil reservoir magnet 1
J-4 10010060 | it Screw 3
J-5 10004455 | iRfEEM4 Oil bottle with oil 1
J-6 10009986 | HFESZEE Oil reservoir seat 2
)-7 10009993 | A& RER Oil reservoir cushion 2
J-8 10004466 | HlkiEEEEaER Head connecting hook 2
J-9 10003889 | WlkiEzarEs] Nail 4
J-11 10011041 | k&g RE Head connecting hook socket 2
J-12 10008849 | #lk=E Head cover 1

21







	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23
	页 24

